81
内径 Bore (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 320
动作型式/Motion Pattern 复动型 Double Action
工作介质/Working Medium 空气  Air
固定型式/Fixed Type 基本型/Normal type FA型/Type FB型/Type CA型/Type CB型/Type LB型/Type TC型/Type TC-M型/Type
使用压力范围/Working Pressure Range 0.1~0.9MPa
保证耐压力/Ensured Pressure Resistance 1.35MPa
使用温度范围/Operating Temperature Range 0~70℃
使用速度范围/Operating Speed Range 50~800mm/s
缓冲型式/Buffer Type 可调缓冲 /Adjustable Buffer
缓冲行程/Buffer Stroke 20mm 26mm 45mm 52mm 66mm
接管口径/Port Size G1/8″ G1/4″ G3/8" G1/2" G3/4” G1"
订购码 Ordering Code
CQ     -    50    x   50   -  25     -     S      - LB - FK     -     MT
缸径 Bore
行程 Stroke
规格 Specification
系列代号 Series Code
CQ: 标准复制型(拉杆式)
CQD: 双轴复动型(拉杆式)
CQJ: 双轴复动可调型(拉杆式) SU:
标准复动型(无拉杆式)
CQ: Standard double action
(Tie-rod Type)
CQD: Double-shaft double action
(Tie-rod Type)
CQJ: Double Axis Double Acting
Adjustable Type (Tie-rod Type)
CQU: Standard Double Acting
(Micky Mouse Type)
可调行程 Adjust Storke
25:25mm
50:50mm
75:75mm
磁石代号 Magnet Code
空白: 标准型
S: 内置磁环
Blank: Without Magnet
S: With Magnet
杆端接头型式
Rod End Fitting Type
空白: 基本型
I: I接头
Y: Y接头
FH: 鱼眼接头
FK: 浮动接头
Blank: Basic type
I: I fitting
Y: Y fitting
FH: Bearing fitting
FK: Floating fitting
固定型式 Fixed Type
空白: 基本型
LB: 前后固定型
FA: 前盖固定型(前法兰)
FB: 后盖固定型(后法兰)
CA: 后盖固定型(单耳环)
CB: 后盖固定型(双耳环)
TC:中间摇摆式
TC-M: 摇摆式附脚座
Blank: Basic type
LB: Front & back fixed type
FA: Front cover fixed type
(Front flange type)
FB:  Back cover fixed type
(Back flange type)
CA: Back cover fixed type
(Single earring)
CB:  Back cover fixed type
(Double earring)
TC: Central trunnion type
TC-M: Central trunnion
type attaching foot seat
磁性器类型 Sensor
XYC-21R磁性开关
SC夹具
SU夹具
XYC-21R
magnetism switch
SC bracket for switch
SU bracket for switch
CQ系列ISO15552标准气缸
CQ series ISO15552 Standard Cylinder DGE